12PB/12PC/12SB
14PB/14PT/14PZ
14SB/14SC/14SX
14SE/14ST/14SZ
Walk-Behind Mowers
(S.N. GX—010001—   )
John Deere Horicon Works
TM1471 (16JUL96)

of operation, test and adjustment procedures, and
diagnostic information).
4. Model designation is broken down as follows:
1 = Derived from 21-inch cutting width
2 = 2-Cycle Engine Design
4 = 4-Cycle Engine Design
B = Blade Brake Clutch (BBC)
C = Commercial Mower
E = Electric Start
P = Push Mower
S = Self-Propelled Mower (2 or 5 speed transaxle)
T = Tri-Cycler Mower
Z = Zone Start (from Operator’s station or ZONE)
with flywheel band brake
5. The new 1995 K-Series and B-Series 4-Cycle
Engines are classified as 5.5-HP engines.
MX,DPS,TM1471  -19-16JUL96
TM1471 (16JUL96) 21" RDWB MOWER
031096
PN=4
SECTION 10—GENERAL INFORMATION
Group 05—Safety
Group 10—General Specifications
Group 15—Repair Specifications
Group 20—Fuels and Lubricants
Group 25—Serial Number Locations
SECTION 20—ENGINE REPAIR—BRIGGS &
STRATTON 2-CYCLE ENGINE
(12PB/12PC/12SB)
Group 05—Remove and Install B&S 2-Cycle
Engine (12PB/12PC/12SB)
Group 10—Engine Repair—B&S 2-Cycle Engine
(12PB, 12PC and 12SB)
Group 15—Recoil Start Repair—B&S 2-Cycle
Engine (12PB, 12PC and 12SB)
SECTION 21—ENGINE REPAIR—BRIGGS &
STRATTON 4-CYCLE ENGINE
(14PZ/14SZ)
Group 05—Remove and Install B&S 4-Cycle
Engine (14PZ/14SZ)
Group 10—Disassemble Engine—B&S 4-Cycle
Engine (14PZ and 14SZ)
Group 15—Recoil Start
SECTION 22—
ENGINE REPAIR—KAWASAKI 4-CYC ENG
(14PB/14PT/14SB/14SC/14SX/14SE/14ST)
Group 05—Remove and Install Engine
Group 10—Engine Repair—Kawasaki FC150V
4-Cycle Engine
Group 15—Recoil Start and Electric Start Repair
SECTION 30—FUEL AND AIR—B&S 2-CYCLE
ENGINE (12PB/12PC/12SB)
Group 05—Air Cleaner Assembly
Group 10—Carburetor Assembly—B&S 2-Cycle
Group 15—Fuel Tank Assembly—B&S 2-Cycle
Group 20—Exhaust System—B&S 2-Cycle
SECTION 31—FUEL AND AIR—BRIGGS &
STRATTON 4-CYCLE ENGINE
(14PZ/14SZ)
Group 05—Air Cleaner Assembly—B&S 4-Cycle
Group 10—Carburetor Assembly—B&S 4-Cycle
Group 15—Fuel Tank—B&S 4-Cycle
Group 20—Exhaust System—B&S 4-Cycle
SECTION 32—
FUEL AND AIR—KAWASAKI 4-CYC ENG
(14PB/14PT/14SB/14SC/14SX/14SE/14ST)
Group 05—Air Cleaner/Breather/Carburetor—
Kawasaki 4-Cycle
Group 10—Fuel Tank Assembly—Kawasaki
4-Cycle
Group 20—Exhaust System—Kawasaki 4-Cycle
SECTION 40—ELECTRICAL SYSTEM—BRIGGS &
STRATTON 2-CYCLE